
177 Written Answer* CHAITEA 13, 1895 (SAKA) Written Answers 178

Memorandum from Co-Ordination Committee Beas Electricity Workers Union,

Chandigarh

5875 SHRI B S BHAURA Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received any memorandum from the Coordination Committee Beaa Electricity Workers Union Chandi"arn

(b) if so the gist thereof and

(c) action taken Dy Government thereon*

THE DEPUTY MINIS HER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI BALGOVIND VER
MA) (a) Yes Sir

(b) The memorandum contains the following demands

(1) Bonus it 8 ** ner cent for the year 1971 72

(11) E iectncih concession

(m) £ r gratui payments and

(i\) Piojcet allowance to all the emplovees from the date of form i on of the \ ai lous offices (including those tjojjted at Chandigarh)

(c) These demands were consideted
m February 1973 by the Standing Com mittee of the Beas Construction Board and the concerned emolovees can now either oot for drawinj Electricity Board Allowance 8 *3 per cent m lieu of Bonus olus Electricity concession with effect from 1st October 1972 or 4 per cent Electricity Board Allow ance m lieu of Bonus plus Terminal Benefit The ex-gratia payment at the rate of 1 per cent as sanctioned by the Punjab State Electricity Boaid to their employees during the year 1909-70 and 7 days wages to Haryana State Electricity Board employees as sanctioned bj their parent Board has also been approved for the employees drawn from these two Boards and working fin the Beas Project
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AUotment of Land near Delhi to Cooperative Housing Societies of Railwaymen

5878. SHRI NATHU RAM AHIR-
WAR; Will the Minister at RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is the policy of Railway Ministry to stimulate the growth of house building activities amongst tne Rail way men, and

(b) if so, whether his Ministry has any scheme to allot the surplus Railway land in Delhi Area or near Delhi to the Co-operative Housing Societies of the Railwaymen?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY O f RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI); (a* Yto
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